NLM-4 Division

1. Adult Education & Skill Development Programme:-

- (i) Release of grant for implementation of Saakshar Bharat Programme in U.P.
- (ii) Release of grant for implementation of Saakshar Bharat Programme in M.P.
- (iii) Release of grant for implementation of Saakshar Bharat Programme in Uttrakhand.
- (iv) Release of grant to National Institute of Open Schooling for assessment and certification of learners covered under Saakshar Bharat Programme.

2. Support to NGO's/SRC/JSSs for Adult Education & Skill Development Programme:-

- (i) Release of grants to and administrative matters pertaining to Jan Shikshan Sansthans in U.P., M.P. & Uttrakhand (92 functioning JSSs) in the light of JSS guidelines and Executive orders issued by the Govt. of India from time to time.
- (ii) Release of grant to and administrative matters pertaining to State Resource Centres Lucknow, Kanpur, Indore, Bhopal and Dehradun in the light of guidelines and Executive orders issued by the Govt. of India from time to time.
- (iii) Administrative matters of Directorate of Adult Education.
- (iv) NLMA Budget.
- (v) Constitution/Re-constitution of Executive Committee, and Governing Council of NLMA as well as organization of their meetings.
- 3. Any other matter relating to Adult Education in U.P., M.P. & Uttrakhand, in so far as Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India, is concerned.